

Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Director General West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services 13D, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 16

Memo no.:IND/WB/FES/20192020/74405

Date: 11-07-2022

From:

Director

Fire Prevention Wing,

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: Ashutosh Spinners Pvt Ltd, and Others 43, RAFI AHMED KIDWAI ROAD, KOLKATA-700016.

Sub: Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in respect of existing B+G+XV Storied under group Business Building at the premises no. 43, Rafi Ahamed Kidwai Road, Ward No.-63, Borough-VII Kollkata-700016.

This is in reference to your application no. 0125188228700142 dated 17-06-2022 regarding the Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in respect of existing B+G+XV Storied under group Business Building at the premises no. 43, Rafi Ahamed Kidwai Road, Ward No.-63, Borough-VII Kollkata-700016.

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this office is issuing **Revised Fire Safety Recommendation** in favor of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

Recommendation:

The earlier recommendation which was issued from this Office vide Memo No. IND/WB/FES/20192020/74405 Dated on 26/06/2021 will remain same but the discharge capacity of Fire pumps (Main, Sprinkler and Stand By) not less than 2850 LPM and the discharge capacity of Jockey Pumps not less than 180 LPM and additional Kitchens shall be protected with sprinkler and detection system as per relevant IS specification and strictly to be followed.

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125188228700142.

Dowered Ry America

For secure paperless solutions

